Date: 29/01/2021

To, BSE Limited Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001

To, ECS Biztech Limited Company Secretary House No. 12, Garden View, Bodakdev Ahmedabad- 380059

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI Regulation , 2011 and Regulation 7 (2) of PIT Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

I, Achal Mandora son of Vijay Mandora resident at 14/6, Parivar Bungalows, Nr. Satygrah Chavni, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015 hereby submit revised disclosure with regard to purchase of 4500 shares of M/s. ECS Biztech Limited in an open market on 02.12.2020. Total Market Value of equity shares is 13,018/- (Thirteen Thousand Eighteen Only). This is for your record and necessary action.

Achal Mandora Buyer

Encl: Disclosure

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)		ECS Biztech Limited		
(PAC) with the acquirer		Achal Mandora PAC –Vijay Mandora		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Promoter Group BSE Limited		
			fore the acquisition under consideration, ding of :	
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	5134 Nil	0.02 NA	0.02 NA
	lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	NA	NA
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify	Nil	NA	NA
e)	holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	5134	0.02	0.02
	Details of acquisition/sale			
	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	4500 NIL	0.02% NA	0.02% NA
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	Nil	NA	NA
d)	holding in each category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer		NA	NA
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	4500	0.02%	0.02%

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:					
The property of the property o	9634 NIL Nil	0.04% NA NA	0.04% NA NA		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	Nil 9634	NA 0.04%	NA 0.04%		
/ public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		Open Market			
of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is		0 <u>2</u> 12.2020			
The law and the later wating conital of the TC before		20,55,50,470 divided into 2,05,55,047 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale		20,55,50,470 divided into 2,05,55,047 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		NA			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Achal Mandora Acquirer

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 29/01/2021